

<b>File reference</b>	W16FOI583
<b>Key words</b>	Waste management
<b>Date of release</b>	10/01/2017
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

### You asked

**1. Who is the Trust's waste manager and what are their contact details?**

A Davies ☎01752 439738 ✉ at [plh-tr.Estates-Helpdesk@nhs.net](mailto:plh-tr.Estates-Helpdesk@nhs.net)

**2. How much is spent on clinical waste per annum? (£)**

The Trust's ERIC return gives a spend of £10,979 per annum on Clinical Waste. The definition for Clinical Waste can be found at: <http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/Downloads/ERIC%20Data%20Definitions%202015-16.pdf>

**3. How many tonnes of clinical waste are sent for alternative treatment (last financial year/12 months if possible)?**

None: All waste is incinerated to generate heat for the hospital or it is recycled.

**4. How many tonnes of clinical sharps waste are produced of per annum?**

This data is not collected separately from special waste.

**5. How many tonnes of offensive waste is produced per annum?**

The Trust does not currently use an offensive waste stream since all clinical derived waste is processed using the on-site incinerator.

**6. How many tonnes of waste is sent for landfill/waste to energy?**

1397.71 of Special Waste are processed using the on-site incinerator that produces heat from waste. The definition for Special Waste can be found at <http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/Downloads/ERIC%20Data%20Definitions%202015-16.pdf>

**7. How many tonnes of waste is sent for recycling?**

This data is not captured separately and is not reported in the Trust's ERIC return.

**8. When does the domestic waste and recycling contract expire?**

N/A as in house

**9. Who currently provides the domestic and recycling waste services?**

In house

**10. Who currently provides the clinical waste services?**

In house

**11. When does the clinical waste contract expire?**

N/A

**12. How much is spent on domestic waste per annum? (£)**

The Trust spent £65,249 in 2015/16 on the disposal of domestic waste. The definition of domestic waste can be found at:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/Downloads/ERIC%20Data%20Definitions%202015-16.pdf>

**13. How much is spent on recycling waste per annum?**

The Trust spent £3,228 on the disposal of recycling waste in 2015/16.

**14. How many tonnes of food waste is segregated and recycled per annum?**

None

**15. How much is spent on food waste recycling per annum? (£)**

None

**16. How much does the Trust spend on sharps containers per annum? (£)**

2015/16: £121,740

**17. Who currently supplies the sharps containers to the Trust?**

Daniels

**18. Does the trust use e-learning for waste management?**

No

**19. Does the trust have its own procurement department?**

Yes

**20. Who is the infection control lead and what is their email address?**

Dr P Jenks at: [plh-tr.IPCT-Admin@nhs.net](mailto:plh-tr.IPCT-Admin@nhs.net)

**21. Who is the procurement lead and what is their email address?**

S Carter at: [plh-tr.plymouthprocurement@nhs.net](mailto:plh-tr.plymouthprocurement@nhs.net)

**22. Who is environmental lead and what is their email address?**

As waste manager

**23. Who is health and safety lead and what is their email address?**

As waste manager

**24. Who is the education lead and what is their email address?**

D Taylor the Assistant Director of Learning and Organisational Development, Operations at [debbie.taylor15@nhs.net](mailto:debbie.taylor15@nhs.net)

**25. Is the waste contract linked to a procurement framework?**

No

**Attachments included:** No